
Longwood (0-2) -vs- William & Mary (1-1)
2/14/2026 at Williamsburg, Va. (Martin Family)

 
 

 
 
Longwood Goals: HIRST, Alexandra (2); DeFILIPPO, Kendra (1); STRATTON, Bailey (1); ROGERS, Madison (1) 
Assists: HIRST, Alexandra (1); ROGERS, Madison (1); COOK, Mikaela (1) 
 
William & Mary Goals: Walter, Grace (3); Millhouse, Mila (3); McCall, Taylor (3); Roth, Aubrey (2); Hoffman, Finley (2); Begley, Nora (2);
Testa, Avery (1); Draddy, Kate (1); Vigne, Allison (1); Moyer, Maresa (1); Sexton, Claire (1) 
Assists: Roth, Aubrey (3); Draddy, Kate (2); Walter, Grace (2); Witwer, Sydney (1); Savage, Alexis (1); Sexton, Claire (1); Millhouse, Mila
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Martin Family
Penalties: Busam, Sophie 1st/10:21; MAHAM, Brittian 1st/07:22; ROGERS, Madison 2nd/13:12; FITZGERALD, Jordan 2nd/00:34; Jacob,
Margaret 3rd/13:20; Jacob, Margaret 3rd/10:57; POST, Ella 4th/13:05; Rothstein, Lauren 4th/03:45; COOK, Mikaela 4th/03:10
Officials: Maria Gore; Elizabeth Goodman; Erica Garcia

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 181

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Longwood 1 1 3 0 5
William & Mary 3 4 9 4 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Longwood 2 1 6 3 12
William & Mary 12 12 13 7 44

Shots On Goal
Longwood 2 1 4 1 8
William & Mary 8 10 12 4 34

Saves
Longwood 5 6 3 0 14
William & Mary 1 0 1 1 3

Turnovers
Longwood 7 5 4 4 20
William & Mary 2 3 0 3 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Longwood 1-4 5-6 2-2 0-0 8-12
William & Mary 5-5 5-5 6-6 3-3 19-19

Ground Balls
Longwood 4 6 2 0 12
William & Mary 6 7 5 3 21

Draw Controls
Longwood 2 0 8 3 13
William & Mary 3 5 4 2 14

Free-Position Shots
Longwood 0 0 1 1 2
William & Mary 2 3 1 1 7

Fouls
Longwood 0 3 1 1 5
William & Mary 0 0 1 1 2



Longwood 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 STEVER, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
3 NEWSOM, Zenie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 DeFILIPPO, Kendra 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
6 HIRST, Alexandra 2 1 3 2 0 4 0 6 0
8 BURST, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
12 STRATTON, Bailey 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
14 ROGERS, Madison 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
15 FITZGERALD, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
17 MAHAM, Brittian 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
21 STOHLMAN, Lily 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
27 HUFFMAN, Sienna 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0

GK 35 McCULLOUGH, Isabella 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
4 BOWER, Ava 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 FORMAN, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 BEDFORD, Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
16 POST, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 COOK, Mikaela 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
24 LAIL, Siena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 ZIMMER, Averill 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
50 DALEY, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
52 RIGGS, Bree 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 8 12 12 20 6 13 1-2 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 McCULLOUGH, Isabella 45:00 16 14 L
52 RIGGS, Bree 15:00 4 0



William & Mary 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Babich, Chloe 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 0-1 0
4 Roth, Aubrey 2 3 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Draddy, Kate 1 2 3 5 2 0 0 2 1-1 0
17 Moyer, Maresa 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0-1 0
19 Walter, Grace 3 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
23 Delaney, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
26 Millhouse, Mila 3 1 4 6 2 1 1 0 0
28 Armstrong, Anna 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

GK 29 Solis, Lauren 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
34 McCall, Taylor 3 0 3 3 1 0 1 3 0
36 Busam, Sophie 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
40 Locke, Jaylin 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
1 Testa, Avery 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jacob, Margaret 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Buursink, Hailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 Vigne, Allison 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hoffman, Finley 2 0 2 7 1 1 0 0 1-3 1
12 Rothstein, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Witwer, Sydney 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Savage, Alexis 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
20 Cipolla, Sophie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sexton, Claire 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
25 Begley, Nora 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 0
35 Wilhelm, Marin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 11 31 44 21 8 11 14 2-7 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Solis, Lauren 56:50 5 3 W
35 Wilhelm, Marin 3:10 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LWU WM
1st 11:01 Millhouse, Mila Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:20 McCall, Taylor (UP) Roth, Aubrey 0 2
1st 05:06 DeFILIPPO, Kendra Unassisted 1 2
1st 01:46 Draddy, Kate Unassisted 1 3
2nd 12:48 Begley, Nora (UP) Roth, Aubrey 1 4
2nd 10:48 STRATTON, Bailey HIRST, Alexandra 2 4
2nd 08:18 Millhouse, Mila Unassisted 2 5
2nd 04:23 McCall, Taylor Unassisted 2 6
2nd 00:41 Sexton, Claire Unassisted 2 7
3rd 14:33 Roth, Aubrey (UP) Walter, Grace 2 8
3rd 13:38 Walter, Grace Millhouse, Mila 2 9
3rd 12:03 HIRST, Alexandra ROGERS, Madison 3 9
3rd 11:18 Testa, Avery Roth, Aubrey 3 10
3rd 11:02 Begley, Nora Unassisted 3 11
3rd 10:57 ROGERS, Madison (UP) Unassisted 4 11
3rd 09:14 Roth, Aubrey Walter, Grace 4 12
3rd 05:49 Millhouse, Mila Draddy, Kate 4 13
3rd 05:09 HIRST, Alexandra COOK, Mikaela 5 13
3rd 03:40 Moyer, Maresa Unassisted 5 14
3rd 02:03 Walter, Grace Sexton, Claire 5 15
3rd 00:20 Hoffman, Finley Unassisted 5 16
4th 13:05 Hoffman, Finley Unassisted 5 17
4th 09:30 Walter, Grace Draddy, Kate 5 18
4th 06:42 McCall, Taylor Savage, Alexis 5 19
4th 02:10 Vigne, Allison (UP) Witwer, Sydney 5 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:21 WM Busam, Sophie GREEN CARD
1st 07:22 LWU MAHAM, Brittian GREEN CARD
2nd 13:12 LWU ROGERS, Madison GREEN CARD
2nd 00:34 LWU FITZGERALD, Jordan GREEN CARD
3rd 13:20 WM Jacob, Margaret GREEN CARD
3rd 10:57 WM Jacob, Margaret GREEN CARD
4th 13:05 LWU POST, Ella GREEN CARD
4th 03:45 WM Rothstein, Lauren GREEN CARD
4th 03:10 LWU COOK, Mikaela GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LWU McCULLOUGH, Isabella at goalie for LWU.
15:00 WM Solis, Lauren at goalie for WM.
-- WM Draw control by WM McCall, Taylor.
15:00 WM Shot by WM Draddy, Kate, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
15:00 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU BURST, Alexandra.
15:00 LWU Turnover by LWU STRATTON, Bailey.
15:00 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
15:00 WM Turnover by WM Roth, Aubrey (caused by STOHLMAN, Lily).
15:00 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
15:00 LWU Clear attempt by LWU failed.
15:00 LWU Turnover by LWU McCULLOUGH, Isabella (caused by Savage, Alexis).
15:00 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Savage, Alexis.
11:01 WM GOAL by WM Millhouse, Mila (FIRST GOAL).

Longwood 0, William & Mary 1
-- LWU Draw control by LWU STOHLMAN, Lily.
-- WM Green card on WM Busam, Sophie.
11:01 LWU Turnover by LWU ROGERS, Madison (caused by Locke, Jaylin).
11:01 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Locke, Jaylin.
11:01 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
11:01 WM Shot by WM Begley, Nora, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
11:01 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU HUFFMAN, Sienna.
11:01 LWU Shot by LWU DeFILIPPO, Kendra, SAVE Solis, Lauren.
11:01 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Locke, Jaylin.
11:01 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
11:01 WM Turnover by WM Roth, Aubrey (caused by BURST, Alexandra).
11:01 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU BURST, Alexandra.
-- LWU Green card on LWU MAHAM, Brittian.
11:01 LWU Turnover by LWU MAHAM, Brittian (caused by Moyer, Maresa).
11:01 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Moyer, Maresa.
07:20 WM GOAL by WM McCall, Taylor (MAN-UP), Assist by Roth, Aubrey.

Longwood 0, William & Mary 2
-- WM Draw control by WM Draddy, Kate.
07:20 WM Shot by WM Walter, Grace, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella {free position shot}.
07:20 LWU Turnover by LWU NEWSOM, Zenie (caused by Millhouse, Mila).
07:20 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Millhouse, Mila.
07:20 LWU Clear attempt by LWU failed.
07:20 WM Shot by WM Moyer, Maresa, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
07:20 LWU Clear attempt by LWU failed.
05:06 LWU GOAL by LWU DeFILIPPO, Kendra.

Longwood 1, William & Mary 2
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
05:06 WM Shot by WM Draddy, Kate, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
05:06 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
05:06 LWU Turnover by LWU FITZGERALD, Jordan.
05:06 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
05:06 WM Shot by WM Savage, Alexis WIDE.
05:06 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Walter, Grace.
05:06 WM Shot by WM Millhouse, Mila WIDE.
01:46 WM GOAL by WM Draddy, Kate (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Longwood 1, William & Mary 3
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HUFFMAN, Sienna.
01:46 LWU Turnover by LWU STRATTON, Bailey (caused by Locke, Jaylin).
01:46 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
01:46 WM Shot by WM Walter, Grace WIDE.
01:46 WM Shot by WM Millhouse, Mila WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WM Shot by WM Savage, Alexis, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.



15:00 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU BURST, Alexandra.
15:00 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
15:00 LWU Turnover by LWU ROGERS, Madison (caused by Busam, Sophie).
15:00 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Moyer, Maresa.
15:00 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
-- LWU Green card on LWU ROGERS, Madison.
12:48 WM GOAL by WM Begley, Nora (MAN-UP), Assist by Roth, Aubrey.

Longwood 1, William & Mary 4
-- WM Draw control by WM McCall, Taylor.
-- LWU Foul on LWU MAHAM, Brittian.
12:48 WM Shot by WM Moyer, Maresa, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella {free position shot}.
12:48 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
12:48 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
10:48 LWU GOAL by LWU STRATTON, Bailey, Assist by HIRST, Alexandra.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 4
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
10:48 WM Shot by WM Begley, Nora, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
10:48 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Sexton, Claire.
10:48 WM Turnover by WM Sexton, Claire.
10:48 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU HUFFMAN, Sienna.
10:48 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
10:48 LWU Turnover by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
10:48 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
08:18 WM GOAL by WM Millhouse, Mila.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 5
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
08:18 WM Shot by WM Draddy, Kate WIDE.
08:18 WM Shot by WM Millhouse, Mila, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
08:18 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU ZIMMER, Averill.
08:18 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
08:18 LWU Turnover by LWU STRATTON, Bailey.
08:18 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Hoffman, Finley.
08:18 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
08:18 WM Turnover by WM Sexton, Claire (caused by STEVER, Leah).
08:18 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU NEWSOM, Zenie.
08:18 LWU Clear attempt by LWU failed.
08:18 LWU Turnover by LWU.
08:18 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Locke, Jaylin.
05:22 WM Timeout by WM.
08:18 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
08:18 WM Shot by WM Hoffman, Finley, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
08:18 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Millhouse, Mila.
04:23 WM GOAL by WM McCall, Taylor.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 6
-- WM Draw control by WM Draddy, Kate.
-- LWU Foul on LWU STEVER, Leah.
04:23 WM Shot by WM Hoffman, Finley WIDE {free position shot}.
04:23 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
04:23 LWU Turnover by LWU DeFILIPPO, Kendra (caused by Armstrong, Anna).
04:23 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Armstrong, Anna.
04:23 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
-- LWU Foul on LWU DALEY, Peyton.
04:23 WM Shot by WM Hoffman, Finley, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella {free position shot}.
04:23 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Begley, Nora.
00:41 WM GOAL by WM Sexton, Claire.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 7
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
-- LWU Green card on LWU FITZGERALD, Jordan.
00:41 WM Turnover by WM Hoffman, Finley (caused by STEVER, Leah).
00:41 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU STOHLMAN, Lily.
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
14:33 WM GOAL by WM Roth, Aubrey (MAN-UP), Assist by Walter, Grace.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 8
-- LWU Draw control by LWU BEDFORD, Montgomery.
14:33 LWU Turnover by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
14:33 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Busam, Sophie.
14:33 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
13:38 WM GOAL by WM Walter, Grace, Assist by Millhouse, Mila.

Longwood 2, William & Mary 9
-- LWU Draw control by LWU FITZGERALD, Jordan.
13:38 LWU Shot by LWU BOWER, Ava HIT POST.
13:38 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Solis, Lauren.
-- WM Green card on WM Jacob, Margaret.
13:38 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
13:38 WM Shot by WM Hoffman, Finley, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
13:38 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU ROGERS, Madison.
13:38 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
12:03 LWU GOAL by LWU HIRST, Alexandra, Assist by ROGERS, Madison.

Longwood 3, William & Mary 9
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
11:18 WM GOAL by WM Testa, Avery, Assist by Roth, Aubrey.

Longwood 3, William & Mary 10
-- WM Draw control by WM Begley, Nora.
11:02 WM GOAL by WM Begley, Nora.

Longwood 3, William & Mary 11
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
-- WM Green card on WM Jacob, Margaret.
-- WM Foul on WM Busam, Sophie.
10:57 LWU GOAL by LWU ROGERS, Madison (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Longwood 4, William & Mary 11
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
10:57 LWU Turnover by LWU HIRST, Alexandra (caused by McCall, Taylor).
10:57 WM Ground ball pickup by WM McCall, Taylor.
10:57 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
09:14 WM GOAL by WM Roth, Aubrey, Assist by Walter, Grace.

Longwood 4, William & Mary 12
-- LWU Draw control by LWU BEDFORD, Montgomery.
09:14 LWU Turnover by LWU BEDFORD, Montgomery.
09:14 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Draddy, Kate.
09:14 WM Shot by WM Testa, Avery, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
09:14 LWU Ground ball pickup by LWU MAHAM, Brittian.
09:14 LWU Clear attempt by LWU good.
09:14 LWU Shot by LWU ROGERS, Madison WIDE.
09:14 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
09:14 WM Shot by WM Draddy, Kate HIGH.
09:14 WM Shot by WM Testa, Avery, SAVE McCULLOUGH, Isabella.
05:49 WM GOAL by WM Millhouse, Mila, Assist by Draddy, Kate.

Longwood 4, William & Mary 13
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
05:09 LWU GOAL by LWU HIRST, Alexandra, Assist by COOK, Mikaela.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 13
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
05:09 LWU Shot by LWU COOK, Mikaela, SAVE Solis, Lauren.
05:09 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Solis, Lauren.
05:09 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
03:40 WM GOAL by WM Moyer, Maresa.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 14
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
03:40 LWU Turnover by LWU FITZGERALD, Jordan.
03:40 WM Clear attempt by WM good.



02:03 WM GOAL by WM Walter, Grace, Assist by Sexton, Claire.
Longwood 5, William & Mary 15

-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
-- LWU Foul on LWU STEVER, Leah.
00:20 WM GOAL by WM Hoffman, Finley (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 16
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LWU RIGGS, Bree at goalie for LWU.
-- LWU Draw control by LWU BEDFORD, Montgomery.
15:00 LWU Turnover by LWU FORMAN, Sarah.
15:00 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Draddy, Kate.
15:00 WM Turnover by WM Millhouse, Mila (caused by ZIMMER, Averill).
15:00 LWU Turnover by LWU ZIMMER, Averill (caused by Busam, Sophie).
15:00 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Busam, Sophie.
13:05 WM GOAL by WM Hoffman, Finley.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 17
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HUFFMAN, Sienna.
-- WM Foul on WM Hoffman, Finley.
13:05 LWU Shot by LWU COOK, Mikaela WIDE {free position shot}.
-- LWU Green card on LWU POST, Ella.
13:05 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
13:05 WM Shot by WM Hoffman, Finley WIDE.
13:05 WM Shot by WM Moyer, Maresa WIDE.
09:30 WM GOAL by WM Walter, Grace, Assist by Draddy, Kate.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 18
-- WM Draw control by WM Babich, Chloe.
09:30 WM Turnover by WM Walter, Grace.
09:30 LWU Turnover by LWU RIGGS, Bree (caused by Delaney, Molly).
-- LWU Foul on LWU ZIMMER, Averill.
09:30 WM Shot by WM Babich, Chloe WIDE {free position shot}.
06:42 WM GOAL by WM McCall, Taylor, Assist by Savage, Alexis.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 19
-- LWU Draw control by LWU HIRST, Alexandra.
06:42 LWU Shot by LWU STRATTON, Bailey HIGH.
06:42 LWU Shot by LWU ROGERS, Madison, SAVE Solis, Lauren.
06:42 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
04:17 WM Timeout by WM.
-- WM Green card on WM Rothstein, Lauren.
06:42 WM Turnover by WM Rothstein, Lauren (caused by DALEY, Peyton).
06:42 LWU Turnover by LWU HIRST, Alexandra (caused by Buursink, Hailey).
-- LWU Green card on LWU COOK, Mikaela.
03:10 WM Wilhelm, Marin at goalie for WM.
06:42 WM Ground ball pickup by WM Buursink, Hailey.
06:42 WM Clear attempt by WM good.
02:10 WM GOAL by WM Vigne, Allison (MAN-UP), Assist by Witwer, Sydney.

Longwood 5, William & Mary 20
-- WM Draw control by WM McCall, Taylor.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


